Abstract
The expansion of stem cells, including mesenchymal stem
cells (MSC), has been successfully demonstrated using
microcarrier-based small bioreactors such as spinner
flasks. In this study, we explored a simple alternative for
microcarrier-based MSC expansion using conventional
shake flasks. This method relies on a new type of CO2
incubator with built-in shaking capability, i.e. New

APPLICATION NOTE I No. 259 I Page 7
Ordering information
Description International order no. North America Order no.
New Brunswick™ S41i CO2 Incubator Shaker, 120 V, 60 Hz S41I-120-0100
New Brunswick™ S41i CO2 Incubator Shaker, 230 V, 50 Hz S41I-230-0100
Options
Stacking kit P0628-6502 P0628-6502
Additional perforated shelf P0628-6181 P0628-6181
Interchangeable platforms, 612 x 356 mm (24 x 14 in)  M1334-9920 M1334-9920
Universal platform M1334-9921 M1334-9921
250 mL Dedicated platform M1334-9922 M1334-9922
500 mL Dedicated platform M1334-9923 M1334-9923
1 L Dedicated platform M1334-9924 M1334-9924
2 L Dedicated platform M1334-9925 M1334-9925
2.8 L Dedicated platform M1334-9926 M1334-9926
4 L Dedicated platform M1334-9927 M1334-9927
Galaxy 170 R CO2 Incubator
(High-Temp Disinfection,1-19 % O2 Control)
CO170R-230-1200 CO170R-120-1200
T-75 Tissue Culture Flask